

1

SLP(C)No. 11068 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 1

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11068/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2002 in DBCSA 867/02
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

JODHPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANU RAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 24/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for
and is allowed two weeks' time, and no more, to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in another two weeks.

List the petition after four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall take steps for
service on the unserved respondents.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER