

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2245/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2005 in DBCMR No. 53/2003 in DBCSA No. 876/2001 in S BWP

No. 699/2001 & of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT U.N.LTD. KOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for accepting English translation and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr.Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr.Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr.H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr.Ash Kochar, Adv.

Mr.Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

1 remain Pending appeal, the payment of arrears of salary shall  
stayed.

Liberty to mention.

1) No. Tag with civil appeal arising out of SLP (Civi  
11068 of 2003.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master