

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1042 OF 2006

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT U.N.LTD. KOTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the

opinion that the petitioner should pay at least the

admitted salary to the

respondent. The entire amount should be paid to him  
within four weeks

from today. I.A.No.2 stands disposed of.

Let the Civil Appeal appear for hearing aft  
er three weeks along

with connected matter, if any, on a non-misc. day.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER